03.03.89. Furano Giant Slalom, men

course name: Gondora

course length: 1150 m

vertical drop: 341 m

number of gates: 46/48

course setters: D. Bonvin SUI/F. Gartner NOR
weather: cloudy

started: 69
finished: 28
1. Rudi Nierlich AUT 1.05.39 + 1.10.59 2.15.98
2. Ole-Christian Furuseth  NOR 1.04.08 +1.11.97 2.16.05
3. Pirmin Zurbriggen SUI 1.04.46 + 1.12.45 2.16.91
4. Lars-Boerje Eriksson SWE 1.04.76 + 1.12.20 2.16.96
5. Bernhard Gstrein AUT 1.04.95+1.12.30 2.17.25
6. Helmuth Mayer AUT 1.04.88 +1.12.71 2.17.59
7. Ingemar Stenmark SWE 1.05.93 +1.11.68 2.17.61
8. Johan Wallner SWE 1.05.64 + 1.12.00 2.17.64
9. Marc Girardelli LUX 1.05.64 + 1.12.46 2.18.10
10. Martin Hangl SUl 1.05.54 + 1.12.78 2.18.32
11. Joel Gaspoz SuUl 1.05.73 + 1.12.87 2.18.60
12. Kyle Wieche USA 1.05.98 + 1.12.69 2.18.67
13. Urs Kaelin SUI 1.05.71 + 1.13.19 2.18.90
14. Hubert Strolz AUT 1.05.45 + 1.13.50 2.18.95
15. Franck Piccard FRA 1.05.88 + 1.13.28 2.19.16
16. Jonas Nilsson SWE
and Konrad Walk AUT 1.06.41 + 1.13.06 2.19.47
18. Guenther Mader AUT 1.06.49 + 1.13.15 2.19.64
19. Armin Bittner FRG 2.19.69
20. Yves Tavernier FRA 2.19.87

21. Saso Robic YUG 1.06.41 + 1.13.52 2.19.93



22. Felix McGrath

23.

24. Paul Accola

and Thomas Stangassinger
26. Robert Erlacher

27. Hans Pieren

28. Patrick Staub

DNS(1):
Bob Ormshy

DNF(1):
Michael Eder
Ivano Camozzi
Paul Frommelt
Markus Knoerri

DNF(2):
Alberto Tomba

*

USA

SUl

AUT 1.06.49 + 1.14.10

ITA

SuUl

SuUl
USA
FRG
ITA
LIE
SUl

ITA  (run: 6—1.04.97)

First 50 seconds of an AP 1:35 minutes report, devoted to this race

are available at

https://newsroom.ap.org/editorial-photos-

videos/search?query=alpine%?20skiing%20slalom&mediaType=video&st=keyword
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Didier Bonvin SUI

. Ole-Ch.Furuseth NOR

2. Pirmin Zurbriggen SUI
3. L-B. Eriksson SWE
4. Helmuth Mayer AUT
5. Bernhard Gstrein AUT
6. Alberto Tomba ITA
7. Rudi Nierlich AUT
8. Hubert Strolz AUT
9. Martin Hangl SUI
10. Johan Wallner ~ SWE
and Marc Girardelli LUX
12. Urs Kaelin SUl
13. Joel Gaspoz SUI
14. Franck Piccard FRA
15. Ingemar Stenmark SWE
16. Kyle Wieche USA
20. Saso Robic YUG
and Konrad Walk AUT
22. Guenther Mader AUT

and Th. StangassingerAUT

DNQ:

31. Robert Zan
35. Rok Petrovic
58. Grega Benedik

1%t run 46

1.04.08

1.04.46
1.04.76
1.04.88
1.04.95
1.04.97

1.05.39
1.05.45
1.05.54
1.05.64
1.05.64
1.05.71
1.05.73
1.05.88
1.05.93
1.05.98

1.06.41

1.06.49

YUG 1.06.81
YUG 1.07.42
YUG 1.09.62

Filip Gartner AUT 2" run 48
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10.

12.

15.
16.
17.
18.

20.
21.

. Rudi Nierlich AUT
. Ingemar Stenmark SWE
. Ole-Ch.Furuseth  NOR
. Johan Wallner  SWE
. L-B. Eriksson SWE
. Bernhard Gstrein AUT
. Pirmin ZurbriggenSUl
. Marc Girardelli LUX
. Kyle Wieche USA
Helmuth Mayer AUT
. Martin Hangl SUlI
Joel Gaspoz SUI
Konrad Walk AUT
Guenther Mader AUT
Urs Kaelin SUI
Franck Piccard FRA
Hubert Strolz AUT
Saso Robic YUG

1.10.59 ( 9)

1.11.68 ( 1)
1.11.97 (15)
1.12.00 ( 6)
1.12.20 (13)
1.12.30 (11)
1.12.45 (14)
1.12.46 ( 5)
1.12.69 (16)
1.12.71 (12)
1.12.78 ( 7)
1.12.87 ( 3)

1.13.06 (21)
1.13.15 (22)
1.13.19 ( 4)
1.13.28 ( 2)

1.13.50 ( 8)
1.13.52 (20)



